

Bond



Safety instructions

| | |
|------------------------------|----|
| English (EN) | 4 |
| Deutsch (DE) | 5 |
| Français (FR) | 7 |
| Español (ES) | 9 |
| Shqipë (AL) | 11 |
| български (BG) | 13 |
| čeština (CZ) | 15 |
| Dansk (DK) | 17 |
| Eestlane (EE) | 19 |
| Suomalainen (FI) | 20 |
| Magyar (HU) | 22 |
| Italiano (IT) | 24 |
| Lietuvis (LT) | 26 |
| Latvietis (LV) | 28 |
| Македонски (MK) | 29 |
| Nederlands (NL) | 31 |
| Norsk (NO) | 33 |
| Polski (PL) | 35 |
| Português (PT) | 37 |
| русский (RU) | 39 |
| Slovenský (SK) | 41 |
| Svenska (SE) | 43 |
| Türkçe (TR) | 44 |
| 中文 (CN) | 46 |
| にほんご (JP) | 47 |
| 한국어 (KR) | 49 |
| 繁體中文 (TW) | 50 |
| Compliance information | 53 |

WARNING

Sold as a novelty product only. Not suitable for medical purposes. If you are under a physician's care and/or have a condition requiring the use of any medical device, please consult your doctor before using this product. Stop using the product immediately if you experience any skin irritations, pain or discomfort and consult your doctor.

This product can be used by adults only and persons with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities or lack of experience and knowledge if they have been given supervision or instruction concerning use of the product in a safe way and understand the hazards involved. Children shall not play with the product. Cleaning and user maintenance shall not be made by children. Do not use on swollen or inflamed areas of skin.

Remove piercings or jewellery in the genital area before use.

Keep the product away from children.

Always clean the product before and after use according to the instructions given in the manual.

Check the charging device and the product regularly for damage and do not use the device if any components are damaged.

To avoid damage to the product, the product and its battery must not be exposed to temperatures above 45°C, be dismantled or mechanically or electrically damaged.

Magnetic fields can influence mechanical and electronic components such as pacemakers. Do not use the product directly over a pacemaker. Contact your doctor for more information. Keep cards with magnetic stripes (such as credit cards) away from the product, as they may be damaged by the product's magnet.

Only use the product for the intended purpose. This product is not designed for anal use. Do not use anally!

Sharing sex toys may transmit sexual diseases. Do not share your sex toys with other users but your partner. With your partner use protective measures if necessary.

Do not use the product if you detect any

cracks or degradation signs in the cover material.

If your product appears to function abnormally, turn off and consult the support section on our website.

Do not use the product if one of the components is damaged.

Limit use of penis rings to a maximum of 30 minutes per use.

Prolonged use of the product (ie. without removal) may cause permanent injury to the penis. Allow 60 minutes between each use.

Do not fall asleep while wearing a penis ring since prolonged use may cause permanent injury to the penis, scrotum and /or testes.

It is not recommended to wear the product while doing sports. If you do, stop immediately if you feel pain or discomfort.

Do not wear the product during high impact sports.

Do not wear the product while its charging as it may overheat and could lead to adverse effects on the testicles & sperm. It may even lead to an injury.

Please use precaution when intended to use multiple toys simultaneously.

Remove the product immediately, if you feel that the product is overheating.

Misuse of a penis ring may cause bruising, painful injury, or permanent damage to the penis, scrotum and /or testes.

Discontinue use if genitals feel cold or you experience penile discomfort such as irritation, swelling, pain, discolouration, or loss of sensation. Consult your physician if this does not subside once the ring has been removed.

Do not use penis rings under the influence of alcohol or drugs, since such use may impair the user's judgement and increase the risk of injury.

Do not use penis/testicles rings if you have decreased sensation of pain in any area of the penis since this could influence your ability to detect possible injury.

Before use, consult your physician if you have any of the following health conditions: a blood clotting disorder, peripheral vascular disease, diabetes or a nerve disease. Do not use vibrating ring before consulting your physician.

If you have symptoms of erectile dysfunction, ie. inability to achieve an erection that is

sufficient for sexual intercourse, consult your physician prior to using this device to avoid a potentially harmful delay in diagnosing any of the most common causes of this condition, such as diabetes, multiple sclerosis, cirrhosis of the liver, chronic renal failure, or alcoholism.

Use of penis rings may aggravate already existing medical conditions such as Peyronie's disease (the formation of hardened tissue in the penis that causes pain, curvature, and distortion, usually during erection); priapism (persistent, usually painful erection of the penis as a consequence of disease and not related to sexual arousal); and urethral strictures (urethral stricture is an area of hardened tissue, which narrows the urethra sometimes making it difficult to urinate).

Device use may bruise or rupture the blood vessels within the penis or scrotum, resulting in petechiae (a small purplish spot on a body surface, such as the skin or mucous membrane, caused by a minute hemorrhage), or the formation of a hematoma (localized swelling filled with blood resulting from a break in a blood vessel).

Penis rings do not prevent pregnancy or sexually transmitted infections.

If you have concerns regarding your health, don't be shy and consult your doctor before using this device.

CHARGING / BATTERY FOR TOY AND REMOTE

Before first use of the charging device, check the local voltage level, since the local mains voltage may not exceed the maximum mains voltage given on the charging device.

The product must only be supplied at safety extra low voltage corresponding to the marking on the product.

Do not use or clean the product while the battery is charging.

Never immerse the charging device or charging cable in water or other fluids.

This product contains batteries that are non-replaceable.

This product contains a rechargeable Li-ion battery.

Disconnect the charging cable from the electrical supply after each charge.

Do not disassemble, puncture, modify, drop,

throw, or cause other unnecessary shocks to batteries.

Do not charge non-rechargeable batteries.

Do not put batteries in the mouth. If swallowed, contact your local physician immediately.

Use only CR2032 battery.

Do not use batteries, or charge rechargeable batteries, that appear to be leaking, discolored, rusty, deformed, emit an odor or are otherwise abnormal.

FOR OPTIMAL USE OF THE PRODUCT, PLEASE FOLLOW THE FOLLOWING GUIDELINES:

To guarantee long battery life, please charge the product regularly, even if not in use.

Store in a secure, dry place without exposure to direct sunlight.

We recommend using a water-based lube with your product. Do not use perfumed, silicone-based or alcohol-based lube, gels or massage oils to avoid damage on the product.

DE

WARNUNG

Dieses Produkt wird als Produktneueit verkauft. Nicht für medizinische Zwecke geeignet. Wenn Sie sich in ärztlicher Obhut befinden und/oder unter einer Krankheit leiden, die die Verwendung eines Medizinproduktes erfordert, konsultieren Sie bitte Ihren Arzt, bevor Sie dieses Produkt verwenden. Stellen Sie die Anwendung des Produkts sofort ein, wenn Hautreizungen, Schmerzen oder Beschwerden auftreten, und wenden Sie sich an Ihren Arzt.

Das Produkt darf nur von Erwachsenen verwendet werden. Personen mit eingeschränkten physischen, sensorischen oder geistigen Fähigkeiten sowie Personen, denen es an Erfahrung oder Kenntnissen fehlt, dürfen das Produkt nur benutzen, wenn sie in die sichere Bedienung des Produktes eingewiesen und über die bestehenden Gefahren unterrichtet wurden. Das Produkt ist kein Spielzeug für Kinder. Kinder dürfen das Produkt nicht reinigen oder pflegen. Wenden Sie das Produkt nicht auf geschwellenen oder entzündeten Hautpartien an.

Entfernen Sie Piercings oder Schmuck im Intimbereich vor dem Gebrauch.

Halten Sie das Produkt von Kindern fern.

Reinigen Sie das Produkt vor und nach dem Gebrauch immer gemäß den Anweisungen im Handbuch.

Überprüfen Sie das Ladegerät und das Produkt regelmäßig auf Beschädigungen und verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht, wenn Komponenten beschädigt sind.

Um eine Beschädigung des Produkts zu vermeiden, dürfen Sie das Produkt und seine Batterie keinen Temperaturen über 45°C aussetzen, demontieren oder mechanisch oder elektrisch beschädigen.

Magnetfelder können mechanische und elektronische Komponenten wie z.B. Herzschrittmacher beeinflussen. Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht direkt über dem Herzschrittmacher. Kontaktieren Sie für weitere Informationen Ihren behandelnden Arzt. Bringen Sie keine Karten mit Magnetstreifen (z.B. Kreditkarten) in die Nähe des Geräts, die diese durch den am Produkt befindlichen Magneten beschädigt werden können.

Verwenden Sie das Produkt ausschließlich bestimmungsgemäß. Dieses Produkt ist nicht für den Analbereich geeignet. Verwenden Sie es nicht anal!

Über Sexspielzeuge können Geschlechtskrankheiten übertragen werden. Teilen Sie Ihre Sexspielzeuge daher nur mit dem Partner. Verwenden Sie beim Sex mit einem Partner gegebenenfalls Schutzmaßnahmen.

Verwenden Sie das Spielzeug nicht, wenn die Außenhülle Risse oder andere Anzeichen von Beschädigungen aufweist.

Wenn Ihr Produkt nicht richtig funktioniert, schalten Sie es aus und konsultieren Sie den Support-Bereich auf unserer Website.

Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn Teile davon beschädigt sind.

Beschränken Sie die Verwendung von Penisringen auf maximal 30 Minuten pro Verwendung. Eine längere Verwendung des Produktes (d.h. ohne Entfernung) kann zu dauerhafter Verletzung des Penis führen. Warten Sie zwischen jedem Gebrauch 60 Minuten.

Schlafen Sie nicht ein, während Sie einen Penisring tragen, da ein längerer Gebrauch den Penis, den Hodensack und / oder die Hoden

dauerhaft verletzen kann.

Es wird nicht empfohlen, das Produkt beim Sport zu tragen. Wenn Sie dies tun, hören Sie sofort auf, wenn Sie Schmerzen oder Beschwerden verspüren.

Tragen Sie das Produkt nicht bei Sportarten mit starker Belastung.

Tragen Sie das Produkt nicht während des Ladevorgangs, da es überhitzen und negative Auswirkungen auf die Hoden und Spermien haben kann. Es kann sogar zu Verletzungen kommen.

Bitte seien Sie vorsichtig, wenn Sie beabsichtigen, mehrere Produkte gleichzeitig zu verwenden.

Entfernen Sie das Produkt sofort, wenn Sie das Gefühl haben, dass das Produkt überhitzt.

Eine falsche Anwendung eines Penisrings kann zu Blutergüssen, schmerzhaften Verletzungen oder dauerhafter Schädigung des Penis, des Hodensacks und/oder der Hoden führen.

Unterbrechen Sie die Anwendung, wenn sich Ihre Genitalien kalt anfühlen oder Beschwerden am Penis wie Reizungen, Schwellungen, Schmerzen, Verfärbungen oder Gefühlsverlust auftreten. Wenden Sie sich an Ihren Arzt, wenn die Beschwerden nach Entfernen des Rings nicht abklingen.

Benutzen Sie Penisringe nicht unter Alkohol- oder Drogeneinfluss, da dies das Urteilsvermögen des Anwenders beeinträchtigen und das Verletzungsrisiko steigern kann.

Benutzen Sie Penisringe nicht, wenn Ihr Schmerzgefühl in irgendeinem Bereich Ihres Penis reduziert ist, da dies Ihre Fähigkeit, eine mögliche Verletzung festzustellen, beeinträchtigen kann.

Wenden Sie sich vor dem Gebrauch an Ihren Arzt, falls Sie unter einer der folgenden Krankheiten leiden: Blutgerinnungsstörung, periphere Gefäßkrankheit, Diabetes oder Nervenerkrankung. Wenden Sie den Vibrationsring nicht an, bevor Sie Ihren Arzt konsultiert haben.

Falls Sie Symptome einer erektilen Dysfunktion haben, d.h. nicht fähig sind, eine Erektion zu erreichen, die für den Sexualverkehr ausreichend ist, konsultieren Sie vor dem Gebrauch dieses Produktes Ihren Arzt, um eine potentiell schädigende Verzögerung in der Diagnose einer der häufigsten Ursachen dieses Problems, wie z.B. Diabetes, multiple Sklerose, Leberzirrhose,

chronische Niereninsuffizienz oder Alkoholismus, zu vermeiden.

Die Anwendung von Penisringen kann bereits bestehende Beschwerden wie z. B. Peyronie-Krankheit (Bildung von verhärtetem Gewebe im Penis, führt zu Schmerzen, Biegung und Verkrümmung, normalerweise während der Erektion), Priapismus (andauernde, normalerweise schmerzhaft Erektion des Penis als Folge der Erkrankung, nicht von sexueller Erregung) und Harnröhrenstriktur (verhärtetes Gewebe, das die Harnröhre verengt und das Urinieren erschweren kann) verschlimmern.

Das Produkt kann Blutergüsse oder Platzen der Blutgefäße im Penis oder Hodensack verursachen, was zu Petechien (kleine, purpurne Pünktchen an der Körperoberfläche, z.B. an der Haut oder Schleimhaut, verursacht durch winzige Blutungen) oder zur Bildung eines Hämatoms (lokale, mit Blut gefüllte Schwellung aufgrund eines geplatzten Blutgefäßes) führen kann.

Penisringe bieten keinen Schutz vor Schwangerschaft oder sexuell übertragbaren Infektionskrankheiten.

Falls Sie gesundheitliche Fragen oder Beschwerden haben, scheuen Sie sich nicht davor, vor der Anwendung dieses Produkts Ihren Arzt zu konsultieren.

LADEN / BATTERIE IN GERÄT UND FERNBEDIENUNG

Überprüfen Sie vor dem ersten Gebrauch des Ladegeräts die Spannung im örtlichen Stromnetz, da diese die am Gerät angegebene maximale Netzspannung nicht überschreiten darf.

Das Produkt darf nur mit Schutzkleinspannung betrieben werden, wie auf der Kennzeichnung am Produkt angegeben.

Benutzen oder Reinigen Sie das Produkt nicht, während die Batterie aufgeladen wird.

Tauchen Sie das Ladegerät oder das Ladekabel niemals in Wasser oder andere Flüssigkeiten.

Das Produkt enthält nicht austauschbare Batterien/Akkus.

Dieses Produkt enthält einen Lithium-Ionen-Akku.

Trennen Sie nach jedem Ladevorgang das Ladekabel vom Stromkreis.

Batterien/Akkus dürfen nicht zerlegt, durchbohrt, modifiziert, fallen gelassen, geworfen oder anderweitig unnötigen Erschütterungen ausgesetzt werden.

Nicht wiederaufladbare Batterien dürfen nicht aufgeladen werden.

Nehmen Sie Batterien/Akkus nicht in den Mund. Bei Verschlucken, suchen Sie umgehend einen Arzt auf.

Es dürfen ausschließlich Batterien/Akkus des Typs CR2032 verwendet werden.

Verwenden Sie keine Batterien oder Akkus, die ausgelaufen, verfärbt, verrostet oder verformt sind, einen Geruch abgeben oder anderweitig vom Normalzustand abweichen.

BEFOLGEN SIE FÜR EINE OPTIMALE VERWENDUNG DES PRODUKTS DIE FOLGENDEN RICHTLINIEN:

Laden Sie das Produkt regelmäßig auf, auch wenn es nicht verwendet wird, um eine lange Akkulaufzeit zu gewährleisten.

Verwenden Sie zum Aufbewahren einen sicheren, trockenen Ort, der vor direktem Sonnenlicht geschützt ist.

Wir empfehlen die Verwendung eines Gleitmittels auf Wasserbasis für Ihr Produkt. Verwenden Sie keine parfümierten Gleitmittel, Gele oder Massageöle auf Silikon- oder Alkoholbasis, um Schäden am Produkt zu vermeiden.

FR

AVERTISSEMENT

Vendu uniquement en tant qu'article de divertissement. Non conçu pour un usage médical. Si vous suivez actuellement un traitement médical et/ou souffrez d'une maladie qui requiert l'utilisation d'un dispositif médical, veuillez consulter votre médecin traitant avant d'utiliser cet appareil. Renoncez immédiatement à utiliser cet appareil si vous constatez des irritations cutanées, des douleurs ou une sensation de malaise et consultez votre médecin traitant.

Cet appareil ne doit être utilisé que par des adultes. Les personnes présentant des capacités physiques, sensorielles ou mentales réduites ou ne disposant pas de l'expérience ou des connaissances nécessaires doivent être placées sous supervision et recevoir des

instructions concernant l'utilisation sûre de cet appareil afin de comprendre les dangers éventuels. Les enfants ne doivent pas jouer avec cet appareil ni effectuer son nettoyage et sa maintenance. Ne pas utiliser sur des zones gonflées ou inflammées de la peau.

Enlever les piercings ou les bijoux dans la zone intime avant l'utilisation.

Tenez cet appareil hors de portée des enfants.

Veillez toujours nettoyer l'appareil avant et après son utilisation en vous conformant aux instructions données dans le manuel.

Vérifiez régulièrement l'état du chargeur et de l'appareil et renoncez à utiliser l'appareil si certains de ses éléments sont endommagés.

Pour éviter tout dommage, n'exposez jamais l'appareil ou son chargeur à des températures supérieures à 45°C, ne tentez jamais de le démonter et évitez tout dommage mécanique ou électrique.

Les champs magnétiques peuvent influencer les composants mécaniques et électroniques tels que les stimulateurs cardiaques. Ne pas utiliser le produit directement au-dessus du stimulateur cardiaque. Si vous êtes concerné, veuillez contacter votre médecin traitant avant l'utilisation pour obtenir de plus amples renseignements. Ne pas placer des cartes avec des bandes magnétiques (par exemple des cartes de crédit) à proximité du produit, car elles peuvent être endommagées par l'aimant y incorporé.

N'utilisez cet appareil que pour l'usage prévu. Ce produit n'est pas conçu pour un usage anal. Ne pas utiliser pour des pénétrations anales!

Partager des sex toys peut résulter dans la transmission de maladies sexuelles. Ne partagez pas vos sex toys avec d'autres utilisateurs que votre partenaire habituel et utilisez des mesures de protection si cela s'avère nécessaire.

N'utilisez pas l'appareil si vous détectez des fissures ou des signes de dégradation du matériau de couverture.

Si l'appareil ne semble pas fonctionner normalement, veuillez l'éteindre et contacter le service d'assistance sur notre site web.

N'utilisez pas votre appareil si l'un de ses composants est endommagé.

Limitez l'utilisation des anneaux péniers à un

maximum de 30 minutes par utilisation. Une utilisation prolongée du produit (c'est-à-dire sans retrait) peut entraîner des lésions permanentes du pénis. Attendez 60 minutes entre chaque utilisation.

Ne vous endormez pas en portant un anneau pénien car une utilisation prolongée peut causer des blessures permanentes au pénis, au scrotum et / ou aux testicules.

Il n'est pas recommandé de porter le produit en faisant du sport. Si vous le faites, arrêtez immédiatement si vous ressentez de la douleur ou de l'inconfort.

N'utilisez pas le produit pendant les sports à fort impact.

N'utilisez pas le produit pendant sa charge car il peut surchauffer et avoir des effets néfastes sur les testicules et le sperme. Cela peut même entraîner une blessure.

Veillez faire preuve de précaution lorsque vous prévoyez d'utiliser plusieurs jouets simultanément.

Retirez immédiatement le produit si vous sentez que le produit surchauffe.

Une mauvaise utilisation de l'anneau pénien peut causer des contusions, des blessures douloureuses, ou des dommages irréversibles au pénis, au scrotum ou aux testicules.

Cessez de l'utiliser en cas de sensation de froid dans les parties génitales ou si vous éprouvez des sensations pénibles telles qu'une irritation, une enflure, une douleur, une décoloration ou si vous constatez une perte de sensation au niveau du pénis. Consultez votre médecin si vous ne ressentez pas de changement après le retrait de l'anneau.

N'utilisez pas d'anneau pénien lorsque vous êtes sous l'emprise de l'alcool ou de drogues, car une telle utilisation peut remettre en question votre sens du discernement et accroître le risque de blessures.

N'utilisez pas d'anneaux péniers si vous avez une diminution de la sensation de douleur dans la région du pénis, car cela pourrait influencer votre capacité à détecter d'éventuelles blessures.

Avant de l'utiliser, consultez votre médecin si vous présentez les troubles suivants: trouble de la coagulation du sang, acrosyndrome, diabète ou affection nerveuse. N'utilisez pas l'anneau vibrant sans avoir consulté votre médecin.

Si vous présentez des symptômes de

dysfonctionnement de la fonction érectile, c'est-à-dire l'incapacité d'obtenir une érection suffisante pour un rapport sexuel, consultez votre médecin avant d'utiliser c et appareil afin d'éviter un retard potentiellement néfaste dans le diagnostic des causes les plus courantes de cet état, par exemple le diabète, la sclérose en plaques, la cirrhose, l'insuffisance rénale chronique, ou l'alcoolisme.

L'utilisation d'anneaux péniens peut aggraver certaines maladies existantes

telles que la maladie de la Peyronie (la formation de tissu durci dans le pénis qui cause des douleurs, des courbures et des distorsions, habituellement pendant l'érection); priapisme (érection persistante, habituellement douloureuse du pénis découlant d'une maladie et non liée à l'excitation sexuelle); et les sténoses urétrales (la sténose urétrale est une zone de tissu durci, qui rétrécit l'urètre parfois rendant parfois difficile la miction.)

L'utilisation de l'appareil peut causer des contusions ou une rupture des vaisseaux sanguins dans le pénis ou le scrotum, entraînant une pétéchie (petite tache violacée sur la surface corporelle, par exemple la peau ou la muqueuse, causée par une petite hémorragie), ou la formation d'un hématome (enflure locale remplie de sang résultant de la rupture d'un vaisseau sanguin.)

Les anneaux péniens ne préviennent pas les grossesses ou les infections sexuellement transmissibles.

Si vous avez des préoccupations liées à votre santé, ne soyez pas timide; consultez votre médecin avant d'utiliser ce dispositif.

CHARGE / PILE DE L'APPAREIL ET DE LA COMMANDE

Avant la première utilisation du chargeur, vérifiez le voltage local car celui-ci ne doit pas excéder le voltage maximal indiqué sur le chargeur.

L'appareil ne doit être rechargé qu'à un voltage approprié et extrêmement bas correspondant à celui indiqué sur l'appareil.

N'utilisez pas et ne nettoyez pas le produit pendant le chargement de la batterie.

N'immergez jamais le chargeur ou le câble de recharge dans de l'eau ou dans d'autres fluides.

L'appareil contient des piles non remplaçables.

Cet appareil contient une pile li-ion rechargeable.

Débrancher le câble de charge de l'alimentation électrique après chaque processus de charge. Évitez de démonter, perforer, modifier, faire tomber, jeter ou causer tout autre choc qui pourrait endommager la batterie.

Ne rechargez pas les piles non rechargeables.

Ne mettez pas les piles dans votre bouche.

En cas d'ingestion, contactez immédiatement votre médecin traitant.

N'utilisez que des piles du CR2032.

N'utilisez pas de piles et ne rechargez pas des piles qui fuient, sont décolorées, rouillées, déformées, émettent une odeur ou semblent en mauvais état de quelque manière que ce soit.

POUR UNE UTILISATION OPTIMALE DE CET APPAREIL, VEUILLEZ RESPECTER LES CONSIGNES SUIVANTES:

Pour garantir une longue autonomie, veuillez régulièrement recharger l'appareil, même si vous ne l'utilisez pas.

À conserver dans un endroit sec sans exposition directe au soleil.

Nous vous recommandons l'utilisation d'un lubrifiant à base d'eau pour l'usage de l'appareil. Pour prévenir tout dommage, n'utilisez pas de lubrifiants, de gels ou d'huiles de massage parfumés ou à base de silicone ou d'alcool.

ES

AVISO

Artículo comercializado exclusivamente como producto lúdico. No apto para fines médicos. Si estás bajo atención médica y/o padeces una enfermedad que requiere el uso de cualquier dispositivo médico, consulta a tu doctor antes de usar el producto. Deja de utilizar el producto inmediatamente si experimentas irritación cutánea, dolor o malestar y consulta con tu médico.

Este aparato solo pueden utilizarlo adultos y personas con discapacidad física, sensorial o mental o falta de experiencia y conocimiento si cuentan con supervisión o se les facilitan las instrucciones para utilizarlo de forma segura y que entiendan los riesgos que entraña. Los niños no deben jugar con el aparato. Los niños no deben encargarse de la limpieza y el

mantenimiento del aparato. No utilice el aparato en zonas hinchadas o inflamadas de la piel.

Retira cualquier piercing o joya en el área íntima antes de su uso.

Mantener el producto alejado de los niños.

Limpiar siempre el producto antes y después de utilizarlo siguiendo las instrucciones del manual.

Comprobar con regularidad si existen daños en el cargador y en el juguete y no utilizar el dispositivo si algún componente está dañado.

Para evitar daños en el producto, ni el producto ni su batería deben exponerse a temperaturas superiores a 45°C, desmontarse o dañarse mecánica o eléctricamente.

Los campos magnéticos pueden influir en componentes mecánicos y electrónicos como, p.ej., marcapasos. No utilices el producto directamente sobre el marcapasos. Ponte en contacto con el médico responsable de tu tratamiento para obtener más información. No coloques tarjetas con banda magnética (p.ej., tarjetas de crédito) cerca del producto, ya que pueden dañarse debido al imán del producto.

Utilice el producto únicamente para los fines previstos. Este producto no se ha diseñado para su uso anal. ¡No lo utilice analmente!

Compartir juguetes sexuales puede conllevar el contagio de enfermedades de transmisión sexual. No comparta sus juguetes sexuales con una persona distinta a su pareja. Utilice medidas de protección con su pareja si es necesario.

No utilice el juguete si detecta grietas o signos de degradación en el material de la carcasa.

Si parece que el juguete no funciona con normalidad, apagar y consultar el apartado de asistencia técnica de nuestra web.

No utilice el dispositivo si alguno de los componentes presenta daños.

Limite el uso de anillos para el pene a un máximo de 30 minutos por uso. El uso prolongado del producto (es decir, sin retirarlo) puede provocar lesiones permanentes en el pene. Espere 60 minutos entre cada uso.

No se duerma mientras usa un anillo para el pene, ya que el uso prolongado puede dañar permanentemente el pene, el escroto y / o los testículos.

No se recomienda usar el producto mientras hace ejercicio. Si lo hace, deténgase inmediatamente si siente algún dolor o malestar.

No use el producto durante deportes de alto impacto.

No use el producto mientras se está cargando, ya que puede sobrecalentarse y afectar negativamente a los testículos y los espermatozoides. Incluso pueden producirse lesiones.

Tenga cuidado si tiene la intención de utilizar varios productos al mismo tiempo.

Retire el producto inmediatamente si siente que se está sobrecalentando.

El uso inapropiado del anillo para el pene puede causar moretones, lesiones dolorosas o daño permanente en el pene, el escroto o los testículos.

Suspenda el uso si los genitales están fríos o si siente molestias en el pene tales como irritación, hinchazón, dolor, decoloración o pérdida de sensibilidad. Consulte con su médico si no desaparecen una vez retirado el anillo.

No use anillos para el pene bajo los efectos del alcohol o drogas, ya que el consumo de estas sustancias puede limitar el criterio del usuario y aumentar el riesgo de lesión.

No use los anillos para el pene si tiene disminuida la sensibilidad al dolor en cualquier zona del pene, ya que esto puede afectar su capacidad de detectar posibles lesiones.

Antes de usar el anillo, consulte con su médico si padece alguno de los siguientes problemas de salud: trastorno de la coagulación, enfermedad vascular periférica, diabetes o enfermedad nerviosa. No use el anillo vibrador sin haber consultado a su médico antes.

Si tiene síntomas de disfunción eréctil, es decir imposibilidad de lograr una erección satisfactoria para una relación sexual, consulte con su médico antes de usar este dispositivo para evitar una demora potencialmente perjudicial en el diagnóstico de cualquiera de las causas más comunes de esta enfermedad, tales como diabetes, esclerosis múltiple, cirrosis hepática, insuficiencia renal crónica o alcoholismo.

El uso de los anillos para el pene puede agravar enfermedades preexistentes tales como la enfermedad de Peyronie (formación de un tejido endurecido en el pene que causa dolor, curvatura y desviación, en general durante la

erección); priapismo (erección continua del pene, en general dolorosa como consecuencia de la enfermedad y no relacionada con la excitación sexual) y estenosis uretral (zona de tejido endurecido que estrecha la uretra causando, en algunos casos, dificultad para orinar).

El uso del dispositivo puede magullar o romper los vasos sanguíneos dentro del pene o el escroto, causando petequias (pequeños puntos morados sobre la superficie de un cuerpo, tales como la piel o la membrana mucosa, causados por una hemorragia diminuta) o la formación de hematomas (inflamaciones localizadas llenas de sangre a raíz de la rotura de un vaso sanguíneo).

Los anillos para el pene no previenen el embarazo ni las enfermedades de transmisión sexual.

Si tiene alguna inquietud sobre su salud, no sienta vergüenza y consulte a su médico antes de usar este dispositivo.

CARGA/BATERÍA DEL JUGUETE Y MANDO

Antes de utilizar por primera vez el dispositivo de carga, compruebe el nivel de tensión, ya que la tensión de la red eléctrica local no puede superar la tensión máxima del dispositivo de carga.

Este aparato solo puede suministrarse con un nivel de tensión extrabajo de seguridad de acuerdo con el marcado del mismo.

No utilice ni limpie el producto mientras la batería se está cargando.

Nunca sumerja el dispositivo o cable de carga en agua u otros fluidos.

Este aparato contiene baterías que no son reemplazables.

Este producto contiene una batería recargable de ion de litio.

Desconecta el cable de carga de la fuente de alimentación después de cada proceso de carga.

No desmonte, perfore, modifique, deje caer, lance o dé golpes innecesarios a la batería.

No recargue las baterías no recargables.

No se coloque la batería en la boca. En caso de tragársela, póngase en contacto con un médico de inmediato.

Utilice solo una batería CR2032.

No utilice baterías ni cargue baterías

recargables que parezca que gotean, estén descoloridas, oxidadas, deformadas, emitan algún olor o presenten alguna otra anomalía.

PARA UTILIZAR EL PRODUCTO DE FORMA ÓPTIMA, SIGUE ESTAS INDICACIONES:

Para garantizar una larga vida útil de la batería, cargar el dispositivo habitualmente, aunque no se utilice.

Guárdelo en un lugar seco y seguro sin exposición directa a la luz solar.

Recomendamos utilizar un lubricante a base de agua con el juguete. Para evitar que se dañe, no utilizar lubricantes perfumados, a base de silicona o alcohol, geles o aceites de masaje.

AL

PARALAJMÉRIM

Shitet vetëm si produkt inovativ. Nuk është i përshtatshëm për qëllime mjekësore. Nëse jeni nën kujdesin e një mjeku dhe/ose keni një gjendje mjekësore që kërkon përdorimin e ndonjë pajisjeje mjekësore, ju lutemi konsultohuni me mjekun përpara se të përdorni këtë produkt. Ndalon menjëherë përdorimin e produktit nëse keni irritime të lëkurës, dhimbje ose mungesë komoditeti dhe këshillohuni me mjekun.

Kjo pajisje mund të përdoret vetëm nga të rriturit dhe nga persona me aftësi të kufizuara fizike, ndjesore ose mendore ose me mungesë eksperience dhe njohurie nëse mbikëqyren ose udhëzohen lidhur me përdorimin e pajisjes në një mënyrë të sigurt dhe nëse i kuptojnë rreziqet që përfshihen. Nuk lejohet që fëmijët të luajnë me pajisjen. Pastrimi dhe punët e mirëmbajtjes nuk duhet të bëhen nga fëmijët. Mos e përdorni mbi pjesë të ënjtura ose të irrituara të lëkurës.

Hiqni piercings dhe stoli në zonën gjentile para përdorimit.

Mbajeni produktin larg fëmijëve.

Gjithmonë pastrojini produktin përpara dhe pas përdorimit sipas udhëzimeve të dhëna në manual.

Kontrolloni pajisjen e karikimit dhe pajisjen për dëmtime dhe mos e përdorni pajisjen nëse komponentët janë të dëmtuar.

Për të shmangur dëmtimin e produktit, produkti

dhe bateria e tij duhet të mos ekspozohen në temperatura mbi 45°C, të çmontohen apo të dëmtohen mekanikisht ose elektrikut.

Fushat magnetike mund të ndikojnë në përbërësit mekanikë dhe elektronikë siç janë stimuluesit e ritmit. Mos e përdorni pajisjen direkt mbi kardiakun. Për më shumë informacion, kontaktoni mjekun tuaj. Mos sillni karta me vija magnetike (p.sh. karta krediti) pranë pajisjes, pasi ato mund të dëmtohen nga magnetët në produkt.

Përdoreni produktin vetëm për qëllimin, për të cilin është bërë. Ky produkt nuk është bërë për përdorim anal. Mos e përdorni në pjesën anale!

Ndarja e lodrave seksuale me të tjerë mund të shkaktojë sëmundje të transmetueshme seksualisht. Mos i ndani lodrat seksuale me të tjerë përveçse me partnerin tuaj. Përdorni masa mbrojtëse me partnerin nëse është e nevojshme.

Mos e përdorni lodrën nëse shihni ndonjë plasaritje apo shenjë degradimi në materialin mbulues.

Nëse pajisja duket se funksionon në mënyrë jonormale, fikeni dhe këshillohuni me seksionin e mbështetjes në uebsajtin tonë.

Mos e përdorni pajisjen nëse ndonjë prej pjesëve është dëmtuar.

Kufizoni përdorimin e unazave të penisit në një maksimum prej 30 minutash për përdorim. Përdorimi i zgjatur i produktit (d.m.th. pa heqje) mund të çojë në dëmtim të përhershëm të penisit. Prisi 60 minuta midis çdo përdorimi.

Mos bini në gjumë ndërsa vishni një unazë penisit, pasi përdorimi i zgjatur mund të dëmtojë përgjithmonë penisin, skrotumin dhe / ose testikujt.

Nuk rekomandohet të vishni produktin gjatë stërvitjes. Nëse e bëni, ndaloni menjëherë nëse përjetoni ndonjë dhimbje ose shqetësim.

Mos e vishni produktin gjatë sporteve me ndikim të lartë.

Mos e vishni produktin ndërsa po karikohet pasi mund të nxehet shumë dhe të ndikojë negativisht në testikuj dhe spermatozoidë. Mund të ndodhin edhe dëmtime.

Ju lutemi kini kujdes nëse keni ndërmend të përdorni shumë produkte në të njëjtën kohë. Hiqni produktin menjëherë nëse mendoni se produkti po mbinxehet.

Përdorimi i gabuar i unazës së penisit mund të

shkaktojë mavijosje, lëndime të dhimbshme ose dëmtim të përhershëm të penisit,

Skrotumi dhe / ose testikujt.

Ndaloni përdorimin e tij nëse organet tuaja gjentiale ndjehen të ftohta ose nëse përjetoni siklet në penis si acarim, ënjtje, dhimbje, ndryshim të ngjyrës ose humbje të ndjeshmërisë. Kontaktoni mjekun tuaj nëse shqetësimi nuk largohet pasi të hiqni unazën.

Mos përdorni unaza penisit nën ndikimin e alkoolit ose drogës pasi kjo do të dëmtojë gjykimin e përdoruesit dhe atë Mund të rrisë rrezikun e lëndimit.

Mos përdorni unaza penisit nëse ndjenja juaj e dhimbjes ka ndonjë Zona e penisit tuaj zvogëlohet pasi kjo është aftësia juaj për të qenë e mundur Zbulimi i dëmtimit mund të ndikojë.

Konsultohuni me mjekun tuaj përpara se të përdorni nëse jeni nën një vuajtje nga sëmundjet e mëposhtme: çrregullim gjakderdhje, periferike Sëmundje vaskulare, diabet ose sëmundje nervore. Zbatoni Mos e ndizni unazën vibruese derisa të konsultoheni me mjekun tuaj.

Nëse keni simptoma të mosfunksionimit erektil, d.m.th. H. të paaftë A po përpiqeni të arrini një mbledhje të mjaftueshme për marrëdhënie seksuale, këshillohuni me mjekun tuaj para se të përdorni këtë produkt për të shmangur një vonesë potencialisht të dëmshme në diagnostikimin e ndonjë prej shkaqeve më të zakonshme të këtij problemi, të tilla si: B. diabeti, skleroza e shumëfishtë, cirroza e mëlçisë, dështimi kronik i veshkave ose alkoolizmi.

Përdorimi i unazave të penisit mund të parandalojë ankesat ekzistuese si p.sh. Sëmundja B. Peyronie (formimi i indeve të ngurtësuar në penis, duke shkaktuar dhimbje, lakime dhe lakime, zakonisht gjatë ngritjes), priapizëm (ngritje e vazhdueshme, zakonisht e dhimbshme e penisit si rezultat i sëmundjes, jo nga zgjimi seksual) dhe ngushtimi i uretrës (ind i ngurtësuar që ngushton uretrën dhe e bën të vështirë urinimin).

Produkti mund të dëmtojë ose të shpërthejë enët e gjakut në penis ose Skrotumi, i cili mund të çojë në petekie (njolla të vogla, të purpura në sipërfaqen e trupit, p.sh. në lëkurë ose mukozë, të shkaktuara nga gjakderdhje të vogël) ose në formimin e një hematome (ënjtje e lokalizuar e mbushur me gjak për shkak të një gjaku të këputur anije).

Упазата е пенсията, не сигурној мбројте кундџр штатзџенисџ осе сексуалишт сџмундјет нјџтџсе инфективџ.

Нџсе кџни ндонјџ пјетје осе анкесџ шџендџтџсџосџ, мос хезитони тџ консултохџни ме мјекун туај пџрпара се тџ пџрдорни кџтџ продукт.

KARIKIMI / BATERIA E LODRЉS DHE TELEKOMANDA

Para se ta pџrdorni pajisjen pџr herџ тџ парџ, kontrolloni nivelin e tensionit, pasi tensioni i energjisџ нук духет тџ јетџ мџ i lartџ se tensioni qџ тregohet нџ pajisjen e karikimit.

Nџ pajisje duhet тџ hyjџ vetџm tension i sigurt shumџ i ulџт sipas shџnimit qџ тregohet нџ pajisje.

Mos e pџrdorni osе pastroni produktin ndџrsa bateria po karikohet.

Asnjџherџ mos e futni pajisjen e karikimit osе kabllin e karikimit нџ ујџ apo нџ lџngje тџ tjera. Kјо pajisje ka bateri qџ нук mund тџ ndџrrohen. Ky produkt ka нјџ bateri Li-ion тџ karikueshme. Shkџputni kabllon e karikimit nga qarku pas qđо procesi тџ karikimit.

Mos i qđmontoni, shpони, modifikoni, rrџzoni, hidhni osе mos u shkaktони goditje тџ panevojshme baterive.

Mos i karikони bateritџ qџ нук karikohen.

Mos i futni bateritџ нџ goјџ. Nџсе gџlltiten, kontaktони menjџherџ ме мјекун.

Pџrdorni vetџm CR2032 тџ baterive.

Mos pџrdorni bateri, osе mos i karikони bateritџ e karikueshme qџ duket se po rrjedhin, kanџ ndryshuar ngјyrџ, janџ ndryshuar, janџ deformuar, lџshojnџ ерџ os нук janџ normale нџ ndonјџ мџnyрџ.

PѐR PѐRDORIM OPTIMAL Tѐ PRODUKTIT, JU LUTEMI NDIQNI UDHЉZIMET E MѐPOSHTME:

Pџr тџ garantuar јетџгјатџсинџ е батерисџ, ју lutemi karikojeni pajisjen rregullisht, edhe nџсе нук џshtџ нџ pџrdorim.

Ruajini нџ нјџ vend тџ sigurt e тџ thatџ pa i ekspozuar нџ dritџn e diellit.

Rekomandojmџ qџ ме pajisjen тџ pџrdorni lubrifikues me bazџ uјi. Mos pџrdorni lubrifikues тџ parfumuar, me bazџ silikonі osе alkoolі, xhel apo vaj masazhi, pџr тџ parandaluar dџmtimin.

BG

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ

Продава се само като нов продукт. Не е подходящ за медицински цели. Ако сте под грижите на лекар и/или имате заболяване, което изисква използването на някакво медицинско устройство, моля, консултирайте се с лекаря си преди да използвате този продукт. Прекратете незабавно използването на продукта, ако изпитате дразнене на кожата, болка или дискомфорт и се консултирайте с лекаря си.

Този уред може да бџде използван само от възрастни и лица с намалени физически, сетивни или умствени способности или липса на опит и познания, ако са им били осигурени надзор или инструкции относно употребата на уреда по безопасен начин и те разбират свързаните с това опасности. Деца не следва да играят с уреда. Почистването и поддрџжката от потребителя не следва да се извършват от деца. Да не се използва върху подути или възпалени области на кожата.

Отстранете пиърсинга и бижутата в областта на гениталиите преди употребата.

Дрџжете продукта далеч от деца.

Винаги почиствайте продукта преди и след употреба съгласно инструкциите, дадени в това ръководство.

Проверявайте зарядното устройство и играчката редовно за повреждане и не използвайте устройството, ако някои от компонентите са повредени.

За да се избегне повреждане на продукта, той и неговата батерия не трябва да се излагат на температури над 45°C, да се разглобяват и да се предпазват от механично и електронно повреждане.

Магнитните полета могат да повлияят на механични и електронни компоненти като пейсмейкџри. Не използвайте устройството директно над пейсмейкџра. За повече информация се свържете с Вашия лекар. Не носете карти с магнитни ленти (например кредитни карти) близо до устройството, тџј като те могат да бџдат повредени от магнитите на продукта.

Продуктџт следва да се използва само

по предназначение. Този продукт не е проектиран за анална употреба. Да не се използва анално!

Съвместното използване на играчки може да доведе до предаване на болести по полов път. Не използвайте съвместно своите сексуални играчки с други потребители, освен партньора си. С партньора си използвайте защитни мерки, ако е необходимо.

Не използвайте играчката, ако установите пропуквания или признаци на деградация на материала на покритието.

Ако играчката показва признаци, че не функционира правилно, изключете я и се консултирайте с раздела за поддръжка на нашия уебсайт.

Не използвайте устройството, ако един от компонентите е повреден.

Ограничете използването на пръстените на пениса до максимум 30 минути за употреба. Продължителната употреба на продукта (т.е. без отстраняване) може да доведе до трайно нараняване на пениса. Изчакайте 60 минути между всяка употреба.

Не заспивайте, докато носите пръстен на пениса, тъй като продължителната употреба може трайно да нарани пениса, скротума и / или тестисите.

Не се препоръчва да носите продукта, докато тренирате. Ако го направите, спрете незабавно, ако почувствате болка или дискомфорт.

Не носете продукта по време на спорт с голям удар.

Не носете продукта, докато се зарежда, тъй като може да прегрее и да повлияе негативно на тестисите и спермата. Дори могат да се получат наранявания.

Моля, бъдете внимателни, ако вземате-ривате да използвате няколко продукта едновременно.

Извадете продукта незабавно, ако усетите, че продуктът се прегрява.

Грешното използване на пръстен на пениса може да причини натъртване, болезнени наранявания или трайно увреждане на пениса, Скротумът и / или тестисите.

Спрете да го използвате, ако гениталиите ви се чувстват студени или ако изпитвате дискомфорт на пениса като дразнене,

подуване, болка, обезцветяване или загуба на усещане. Свържете се с Вашия лекар, ако дискомфортът не изчезне след отстраняване на пръстена.

Не използвайте пръстени на пениса под въздействието на алкохол или наркотици, тъй като това ще наруши преценката на потребителя и това Може да увеличи риска от нараняване.

Не използвайте пръстени на пениса, ако усещате болка Площта на пениса ви е намалена, тъй като това е способността ви да бъдете възможни

Откриването на нараняване може да повлияе.

Консултирайте се с Вашия лекар преди употреба, ако сте под такъв страдат от следните заболявания: нарушение на кръвенето, периферни Съдови заболявания, диабет или нервни заболявания. Приложете Не включвайте вибрационния пръстен, докато не се консултирате с Вашия лекар.

Ако имате симптоми на еректилна дисфункция, т.е. Н. не може Опитвате ли се да постигнете ерекция, достатъчна за полов акт, консултирайте се с Вашия лекар, преди да използвате този продукт, за да избегнете потенциално вредно забавяне при диагностицирането на някоя от най-честите причини за този проблем, като например: Б. диабет, множествена склероза, чернодробна цирроза, хронична бъбречна недостатъчност или алкохолизъм.

Използването на пръстени на пениса може да предотврати съществуващи оплаквания като Б. болест на Лейрони (образуване на втвърдена тъкан в пениса, причиняваща болка, огъване и изкривяване, обикновено по време на ерекция), приапизъм (постоянна, обикновено болезнена ерекция на пениса в резултат на заболяването, а не от сексуална възбуда) и стриктура на уретрата (втвърдени тъкани, които стесняват уретрата и затрудняват уринирането).

Продуктът може да натърти или спуска кръвоносни съдове в пениса или Скротум, който може да доведе до петехии (малки, лилави петна по повърхността на тялото, например върху кожата или лигавицата, причинени от мъничко кръвене) или до образуване на хематом (локализиран оток, пълен с кръв поради разкъсване на кръв плавателен съд).